PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT West Middlesex Borough Sewer Authority Board will meet on Wednesday, May 18, 2022 @ 5:00 p.m. prevailing time at the West Middlesex Municipal Building, 25 North Street, West Middlesex, Pa. The purpose of this meeting is to reorganize the Board Officers, consider a new pump station at Lillibridge Village, discuss the relationship with Shenango Township regarding the sewer disposal plant on Campground Road and any other business that may properly come before the Board.

Sandra Marie Ricci Secretary/Treasurer Borough of West Middlesex 25 North Stereet P.O. Box 582 West Middlesex, Pa. 16159 724-528-9931